
Enness Rob 

From: 

To.
Subject: 

Debbie Hughes 

Hughes Debbie. 
06 March 2O1. 08,16 
Enne5s REIb 
FW In confidence - Irtit rim Prwesbgalion report 

Dctivition and Escorting Seroire$ 
Immigration Enforcement 
Home Office 
3rd floor Apollo HIOuS0 
Croydon 

Tel: [. DPA 

From: Petherick, Jerry [maltto:{ DPA ;1 

Sent: OS March 21]18 11953. 
To: Checksfield Clare; Pettier k, Jerry 

Gthson Alan (Detention Operations); Smith Michelle; Hughes Debbie 
Subject: :05M] R€: In confidence - Interim investigation report 

Clart. 

Many thanksfr r your comments l ein.Or,. they are passer.1 ori to Ftichard And Paul.. W1115130 erisurt that the 

review you icqtiest at the ere of pare 2 tiLdwid is added to the refresh cif tlic 4Ltion plan. 

Firstly to update you: the disuirdilory nearing; related tD Messrs Webb and Higgs were held today. Beth have been 

summarily dismissed. 

Turning to Dave Webb specifically. I regret- my research into his retraining has come to a very unsatisfactory 

conclusion-. It does Seem that it was related ix* tJ ints (re) accreditation as a C&R Instructor as it was believed that 

training would incule.at c the necessary insights and sta idea. such a view was, in my DpiriiDri, flaweel from the 

ouhet as, sadly, It has turned out. M a result of the palt week we are now reoSine, the selection and re• 

accreditatibh &Trainers and will also be rni:iving to the viceoirig of all training sessions I realise this i5 "stable done 

stuff andl can drily apologise for 1.1112 lack of retraining of Mr Webb I am as frustrated by that as you will be. 

Regards, 

Kerry 

From: Checksfreld Clary jir, II III DPA

Sent: Oa March 201$ 10.14 
To: Pellhein kr Jerry • __ iipp, -: Chet ksl iekei Claic: 
• -13PA- L 
Cc! Gibson Alail (Detention OperationS) .0,._ DPA I. Smith Michelle 

DPA 1: Hughes Debbie 
.. 

DPA 

Subjete IC.ISMI RE In ronfidenCe - Interim investigation report 

HOM001429_0001 



ferry —thank you lfOr this. Please will you commend Paul and Richard far a swift, ard very clear. investF,galidn. 

lust some Idose-erld5 from m e What. pride SSibnal standards trainingfconversations. were neid with> Dave 
Webb after the disciplinary investigation and reinstatement? Flow could he have walked -away with the Weil tholt he 
had been reinstated far his report-writing 5kil ls 2 lheotlier thing that just leaps resit At nil. is that, irrespective of the 

prr3 fessiona I behaviour, we ended up with such a mismatch of the, spetilicaiion of safety t r ainrh8 for 
HibiSELIS and healthcare staff? Could you and review of this to We work to refresh the actioli plan. please? 

Alan, Debbie. Michelle —t0 see I Wave, separately, sent the report to. Tony Moore or appropriate consideVatiOn as 
part of the Home Office investigation. 

Clare Che ksfield 
Diractnr, Detention arid E5corling Sorvices 
Immigration Entorcoment 

Roduring tho Mega' pCiputiabon and preventing 111' EMI? from foreign nationals 

Home Office 
2nr1 Floor Bedford Point, 35 Dtrigwall Road, GM ydon CR9 2EF 
T: i  DPA 

fill L DPA 

L DPA 

wvi.rw.ciov Likihorne-officP 

From. Petherirk, Jerry DPA 11 
Sent; 011yliocii 2018 
To: Check sfie Id Clare DPA 
4 DPA 

CohjeCtt [CISIVI] in (On fideil.Cc Inter irn investigation report.

Clara, 

Attached Is a copy of Richard Stedman's interim investip,auon report FYI. 

D. Webb and]. Riggs have been "invitee!" to a disciplinary hearing next morkao. I will keep you updated On those 
developments 

ti ' sold you like a catrh-rip call tomorrow afternoon I I can then also update you on Lee's medical condition. 

Regards, 

Jerry 

Jerry Petherick 

Managing Director 
Custodial & Detention Services 
G.Itc. Care R Jusiire Servirei. 
So uthisitie, 105 Victotia Srtec L. London swIE CO' 

Mobile',_,_._._ DPA i 
Ernail:[ DPA :or i DPA

wWW.0,4S Com/4)14 
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If sending an erne I c0ntisining OFFICIAL I OFFICIAL SENSMVE information., please use the secure email
account listed above 

CC ILI

04g 
IN1EGFILTYAND WET T., SEILUAil 10•°•;. 
RESPECT -SERVICE EXCELLENCE 

',Oda achiemtks 

Please consider the enviironmeot before printing this email. 

riq5 c:-...rnmLniLaLien may contain info:1115710n personal ahlior lil is. for 
the exclwiive use of the intended recipient1:5J. 

Jr you are riot the intended recipient(sh please nc,te. that, nnv crsiribution, fiirvearclin9, copying or use 
of this COMirniinicakpan or the irtrurill3Lion, in R Is strictly prohibited. Ef "Val 1 3 received it in error 
please contact the sender immediately by return e-mail. r-less the-, delLte tne e-rnail and any caries 
of IL and do WY.. use or ,,7L,-,coe its content-, LP any person. 

Any personol vieyys e5{pre5.seci in this e rilc3il are the5e. cif the inn.v.doel seqider ain-l!l the company does 
not endorse or accept respor,sibility for them. U TElkirkg any ac„tion based upon this e-mall 
messabe, you shoutd seek apbrop-iate confirm of IL 1othenticity' . 

This message lias been checked fi3,r vir0,es cri th.3,half of the company 

tir II, • I • t. cm., m .1 0.1 I f .• - • •• a. 

The details of the company, vmhich 15 Part of the G45 group r_.1 coimpaniecl, are included 

G4S Care and Justice Services (UK) Limited, trading es G4S Central Goyernrrieht 
Office: So,uthside, tiDS Victoria street. London, SW1E $QT, P.-L,n1;1,E.r ..1 in Eng .and lo. 390328 

G4S Facilottes 11anagem.9nt Limited, Rouisterecl Office. F.ciiith,-..dc. 1'7.5 V-clr.erria Street,. L ondon, 

SA0.1 1E 6(217, Registered in England 3333860. 
OM, 

*Jo This iail Iii. 'noon L[.J.n.qii2LC,a; Justicr ink! 42N] iii 

*'** Arribrmyd y neves ebosl hon di .1, i i i .v.:111 C11.11001 L io t l I 11.5'filiya mit i• L rip...21.1E1o! 

ttlADORTANT: TheY CDINants of email Ana Eriy ErrackyrieMs rL L.-ue.-fici t-?oriel.' They are Ore r; Lio.:( Le (ix rwrocd 

recfpfer)115) 0001 
O' yell,' have received ibis etria4 In ern plea Re notify fhe sytivrtr rimetalger or Vie sender immediatarY and du mar 
thsciose rhe conrenr.s Rnyone rhakv copiers ilteeeof 

srannod this orna4 for vIru51 9., vandals, and nriatiCiOtiS content 4" 

******1.0,p**,,404, i, i. ,04, i...i, •,***************tsif •**+-P410*******************44-1,

This email and any fi ks IrunsmithAL with i r are prkvate anti i mended 
solely for the LPSC thd. ifidirxtual. or ciltily to whom they arc udtiniNged. 

yOLI have rixviveml i hi email in error pien-;t7 rqn,Ln-i 11 kt the address 
it came from teljin14 is not for arid [hen (icicle it from vour system, 
This moil mosiq,..2 Iui been swept  For C.impulLi- ‘irumus. 

i,+.04,****************asp414. 4.****************4 , 041.4, 1orsin**• • 4's • 4** 164*** 10**4 

3 
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616 1, # .1.1, 4, 4 6+. +4+0 +.***********.*************v***.P. 4.:4“., 4 .5 +54 5741 Is* * i *** 

*** This email, has Rtes du: .1 Liki llict. SeClire .tier i L. **I 
v ricpcs hot] ln.%a tixaw.mnatieh tthosi ).11oro, litter Troseddol *** 

}ties hi2k2n trarpiinitled via Llhe Criminal Air lice SIIICLI re eNlail Ner. i cc. *** 
.A.nlonv:±r.d y noges ebost hurl il.rw:k ehosi Din gel ("±ilifl'A ndrer 1 ros,i.dtlirl 2** 

tMPORTANT. The contents eel linos arnafo aud any attachments are calif-demo; Tfre y aee ortnmefeto for tna reamed 
ref.:perms) CM* 
if you have receeveci tiros email.) an *friar, Mease nate). the system manager or the sender inimediarely 006 do not 
disdo,se me (Aletents. l arlytn16 &lake 0*ms thereof. 

CJSM scanned this email far viruses, varkda13, and mallelou content. 
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